WARRANTY DEED – JOINT TENANCY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: ThatESTHER	L. CONKLIN, single,	
	in consi	deration of the sum of
Nineteen Thousand Dollars and no/		
In hand paid do hereby Convey unto STEVEN W. ANDE	ERSON and GENONNE M.	ANDERSON,
husband and wife,		
Address of Grantees: R. R. 1, St. Charles,	, IA 50240	
As Joint Tenants with Full Rights of Survivorship, and not as Te	enants in Common, the following	described real estate,
situated in <u>Madison</u> County, lowa, to	o-wit:	
A parcel of land in the Northeast Quarter (1) of Section Twenty-nine (75) North, Range Twenty-six (26) County, Iowa, more particularly de at the North Quarter (1) Corner of Township Seventy-five (75) North, the 5th P.M., thence South 84°53'5 section line to the point of begin 84°53'57" West 665.68 feet to the east Quarter (1) of the Northwest thence South 00°32'30" East 862.10 said Northeast Quarter (1) of the North 84°53'00" East 485.00 feet, 450.90 feet, thence North 84°53'00 South line of said Northeast Quarte (1), thence North 00°32'30" West 1 beginning, said parcel contains 15 of county road right of way.	West of the 5th P.M. escribed as follows: Section Twenty-nin Range Twenty-six (257" West 656.93 feet ning, thence contin Northwest Corner of Quarter (1) of said feet along the West Northwest Quarter (1) thence South 00°32' East 180.69 feet ter (1) of the North 1,312.81 feet to the	eventy-five ., Madison Commencing e (29) in 6) West of along the uing South the North- Section, t line of 1), thence 30" East along the west Quarter point of
This Deed is given in fulfillment and between the Grantor and Grantor 21, 1982, in Book 115, Page 761, in Madison County, Iowa.	ees and filed of rec	ord April
And the grantors do Hereby Covenant with the said grante said real estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and premises are Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrances of grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the said premises except as may be above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of above described premises. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement in the said premises and phrases herein, including acknowledgement in the said granter and as masculine, feminine or neuter gender, according to the said premises.	lawful authority to sell and converted whatsoever except as may be all against the lawful claims of all purposes, homestead and distribution hereof, shall be construed as ining to the context.	bove stated; and said bove stated; and said bersons whomsoever, we share in and to the
STATE OF	Entle L. Com	.Com
COUNTY OF Pack	(Esther L. Conklin)	0004
On this /ob day of) // ac/ A.D.	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER	FILED NO. 2331 300K 123 PAGE 218.
19 _87_ , before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in	STAMP #	1 1
and for said County and said State, personally appearedEsther_L. Conklin	\$ 20 35	1987 HAY 22 AM 11: 02
	mari & Walter	MARY E WELTY
	KECOMOER 5-22-87 malion	RECORDER MADISON COUNTY TOW.
to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	DATE COUNTY R. R. 1, Earlham,	IA 50072 Fee \$5.00
that they executed the same as their voluntary act and		Address of Grantors 5.0
Sucar David	SUSAN DAVIS	NVD L REC L PACE L
, Notary Public in and for said Coun	nty and said State.	17100
	103 WARRANTY D	DEED-JOINT TENANCY